Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the last name of assignor Daniel Reichlin previously recorded on Reel 021376 Frame 0245. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Damien Berthier	11/05/2007
Lahoussine Ouali	11/05/2007
Andreas Herrmann	11/05/2007
Daniel Reichlin	11/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firmenich SA
Street Address:	1, route des Jeunes
City:	1211 Geneva 8
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11916010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Allan A. Fanucci, Patent Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81455-6550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan A. Fanucci

PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0943

500787989

840,00 1191

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 5

source=81455-6550 - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=81455-6550 - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=81455-6550 - Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=81455-6550 - Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

source=81455-6550 - Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0944

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/12/2008 500619272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Damien BERTHIER	11/05/2007
Lahoussine OUALI	11/05/2007
Andreas HERRMANN	11/05/2007
Daniel REICHLIN	11/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRMENICH SA
Street Address:	1, route des Jeunes
City:	1211 Geneva 8
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11916010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

2122946635

dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name:

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 1:

1700 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81455-6550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Total Attachments: 3

source=81455-6550#page1.tif source=81455-6550#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0945**

source=81455-6550#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0946

Matter No. 81455-6550

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of.

Damien BERTHIER, a citizen of France, residing at 25, chemin des Crèts-de-Champel, 1206 GENEVA, Switzerland

Lahoussine OUALI, a citizen of France, residing at 40, route de Monthoux, 74100 VETRAZ-MONTHOUX, France

Andreas HERRMANN, a citizen of Germany, residing at 5, avenue du Grand-Salève, 1255 VEYRIER, Switzerland

Daniel REICHLIN, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at 31A, chemin de Carabot, 1233 BERNEX, Switzerland

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in *AMPHIPHILIC CO-POLYMER CONJUGATES FOR A CONTROLLED RELEASE OF ACTIVE MOLECULES*, for which a United States Non-provisional patent application, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 81455-6550,

- is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
- was filed on 11-29-2007 as Application No. 11/916010

WHEREAS, FIRMENICH SA, a Swiss corporate body having a place of business at 1, route des Jeunes, 1211 Geneva 8, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR hereby has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all U.S. non-provisional or international applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and any divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's patent attorneys to complete any formal papers required in any application claiming priority of this provisional application in the event that I am unable or unwilling to do so;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes The ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's patent attorneys to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

05/11/2007	
Date	Damien BERTHIER
	nown and known to me to be the person of that ment, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free
	Bilune
	Brigitte DUMAS
	•
Fows 111/20	Lahoussine OUALI
Date	Lahoussine OUAL1
appeared Lahoussine OUALI, to me kn	Novelle 1, 2007, before me sown and known to me to be the person of that ment, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free
	8. Januar
	Brigitte DUMAS

Pages 2 of 3

(S-40)-200}	Joseph J.
Date	Andreas HERRMANN
	day of
	Rigitte DUMAS
	Brigitte DUMAS
09/11/2007	() (v · · · · ·
03/M/7002 Date	Daniel REICHLIN
appeared Daniel REICHLIN, to	day of Nounte , 2007, before me o me known and known to me to be the person of that g instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free Brigitte DUMAS

RECORDED: 02/23/2009